ENAMELLED STEEL DHW CALORIFIER
EQUIPPED WITH ONE SPIRAL FINNED COPPER COIL
AND EXTERNAL GASKETED PLATE HEAT EXCHANGER
2
B
T
E
H

0 → insulation 100 mm
A → Aluminium clad
NULL → PVC clad
HOW TO ORDER
Tank capacity
BTEHI - V 8 C E 8 A / 0200 + S 35
No. of
PHE plates
SPIRAL FINNED COPPER COIL
Heating
surface area
Connection Diameter “D” Lenght “L” PART NO.
m
2
 Ø mm mm
0,76 ¾” 140 440 SSPI076
1,58 ¾” 170 510 SSPI158
2,27 ¾” 170 670 SSPI227
3,17 ¾” 190 665 SSPI317
3,60 1”¼ 190 690 SSPI360
4,54 1”¼ 190 780 SSPI454
5,26 1”¼ 190 910 SSPI526
ACCESSORIES & SPARE PARTS
ITEM
 PART NO.
THERMOMETERØ65 mm | L=50 mm | (0÷120)°C TERMOMETRO-D65_S
THERMOMETERØ65 mm | L=150 mm | (0÷120)°C TERMOMETRO-D65_L
THERMOMETERØ100 mm | L=150 mm | (0÷120)°C TERMOMETRO-D100
PROBE SOCKET Ø½” | L=50 mm | Øint 10 mm POZZETTO_S
PROBE SOCKET  Ø½” | L=150 mm | Øint 10 mm POZZETTO_L
THERMOSTAT Ø½” (0÷90)°C TERMOSTATO
ELECTRONIC ANODE KIT  200÷500 L ANODE012X380_P
ELECTRONIC ANODE KIT  800-1000 L ANODE012X430_P
ELECTRONIC ANODE KIT  1500÷2000 L ANODE012X430X2_P
REMOVABLE THERMAL INSULATION FOR PHE - SMALL
(7 to 25 plates)
ISOLPK043C
REMOVABLE THERMAL INSULATION FOR PHE - LARGE
(26 to 61 plates)
ISOLPK043L
FLANGE SPARE PARTS
ITEM
Capacity/L
matching
HEX Capacity
matching
Diameter PART NO.
L m
2
 mm
ENAMELLED PLATE WITH ¾” HOLES
200÷500
0,76 300 PIASTRAN3001-076-C
ENAMELLED PLATE WITH ¾” HOLES 1,58 300 PIASTRAN3001-158-C
ENAMELLED PLATE WITH ¾” HOLES 2,27 300 PIASTRAN3001-227-C
ENAMELLED PLATE WITH ¾” HOLES 3,17 300 PIASTRAN3001-317-C
ENAMELLED PLATE WITH 1 ¾” HOLES
800÷2000
3,60 380 PIASTRAN3802-360-C
ENAMELLED PLATE WITH  1 ¾” HOLES 4,54 380 PIASTRAN3802-454-C
ENAMELLED PLATE WITH  1 ¾” HOLES 5,26 380 PIASTRAN3802-526_634-C
EPDM GASKET 200÷500 0,76÷3,17 220/300 GUGOMEPDM300X220ST
EPDM GASKET 800÷2000 3,60÷5,26 300/380 GUGOMEPDM380X300ST
SEAL KIT ¾” 200÷500 0,76÷3,17 — KIT034
SEAL KIT 1”¼ 800÷2000 3,60÷5,26 — KIT114
PLATE
GASKET
THERMOMETER THERMOSTAT
ELECTRONIC ANODE
PROBE SOCKET PROBE SOCKET
PHE THERMAL
INSULATION
ENAMELLED STEEL DHW CALORIFIER WITH REMOVABLE SPIRAL FINNED COPPER COIL AND GASKETED PHE
1-3 PHASE IMMERSION ELECTRIC HEATER - STAINLESS STEEL 316l / INCOLOY TUBES
Threaded plug 1”1/2  with adapter for 2” diameter| Plastic box IP54 | V230/400
Power
Capacity/L
matching
Length
2-THERMOSTAT
Temp. regulation & overheating protection  Phases distribution/
Voltage
Watt L mm PART NO.   V
2000 200÷2000 310 RES020-L310-6-M-BT  Single-phase/230
3000 200÷2000 350 RES030-L350-6-M-BT  Single-phase/230
5000 200÷2000 375 RES050-L375-6-T-BT  Three-phase/400
6000 200÷2000 435 RES060-L435-6-T-BT  Three-phase/400
9000 500÷2000 610 RES090-L610-6-T-BT  Three-phase/400
10000 500÷2000 670 RES100-L670-6-T-BT  Three-phase/400
12000 800÷2000 730  RES120-L727-6-T-BT Three-phase/400
15000 800÷2000 870 RES150-L870-6-T-BT  Three-phase/400
1-PHASE
3-PHASE
12
B